
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10  
1 1  
1 2  
1 3  
1 4  
1 5  
1 6  
1 7  
1 8  
1 9  
2 0  
2 1  
2 2  
2 3  
2 4  
2 5  
2 6  
2 7  

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  

Class 
AP 

BP 

AS 

AP 

TA 

BP 

TA 

FIA G4 

AP 

AP 

TA 

FFR 

BP 

FFR 

FIA G4 

AP 

FIA G3 

FFR 

AAGT 

AS 

BP 

BP 

PRO3 

AS 

FIA G4 

BP 

AP 

FFR 

PRO3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
3 
1 
3 
2 
2 
5 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
1 
3 
3 
6 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
69 
14 
24 
16 
23 

166 
15 

2 
95 
72 
10 
28 
94 

198 
56 
31 
38 

151 
21 
11 
64 

171 
325 
269 

17 
98w 

3 

65 
226 

Name 
Dave Kunicki 
Matt Parent 
Randy Dunphy 
Jim Gallaugher 
Tom Cantrell 
Del Mackenzie 
Bradley Briscoe 
Walt Cox 
Erik Dolson 
Dave Edelstein 
Mike Woolsey 
Karen Salvaggio 
Gerald Loeffler 
Anthony Nadalin 
Mark Adams 
Chuck Ward 
Gunter Pichler 
Thomas Leeming 
Ralph Stotschek 
Jeff Taylor 
Lee Eberle 
E Michael Smith 
Lance Williams 
Todd Morton 
Doug Kirk 
Bob Hooper 
Ken  Sutherland 

Stuart Gustafson 
Zack Watson 

Make/Model 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet L88 
1965 Ford Falcon 
1967 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1976 Chevrolet G reenwood Corvette 
1966 Ford GT40 MkII 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1 9 6 5  Fa c t o ry  F i ve  Ty p e  6 5  R  D ay t o n a  C o u p e  
1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 
1964 Studebaker Daytona 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1990 BMW 325is 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
Shelby Cobra 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 
1989 BMW 332is 

Disp 
7000 
6997 
4949 
6997 
4949 
4949 
5700 
7341 
6997 
6997 
4949 
5000 
4736 
4949 
5300 
6997 
4200 
5000 
0 
4949 
4210 
5000 
2499 
4948 
4736 
4785 

4949 
2499 

Laps 
6 
6 
3 
6 
5 
5 
7 
6 
5 
5 
7 
8 
8 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
4 
7 
4 
7 
6 
6 
1 

Total Tm 

11:28.971 

11:16.958 

6:51.319 

11:45.287 

10:51.821 

10:00.277 

13:35.070 

12:16.610 

9:55.686 

10:18.991 

13:38.549 

15:27.852 

15:29.972 

11:59.543 

14:25.436 

14:38.119 

14:57.541 

14:13.788 

15:11.258 

9:25.334 

14:40.477 

9:39.876 

15:12.609 

13:23.218 

13:22.769 

4:17.232 

Best Tm 
1:26.539 
1:28.029 
1:29.358 
1:29.444 
1:30.785 
1:31.298 
1:32.004 
1:32.350 
1:32.361 
1:34.461 
1:34.904 
1:35.000 
1:35.223 
1:35.595 
1:35.687 
1:36.007 
1:37.057 
1:37.859 
1:38.253 
1:39.425 
1:39.747 
1:40.885 
1:43.626 
1:45.534 
1:47.330 
1:49.690 

Home Town 
Surrey BC 
Bellevue WA 
Kent WA 

Auburn WA 
Everett WA 
Renton WA 
Lacey WA 
Sisters OR 
Bellingham WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Hemet CA 
Puyallup WA 
Woodinville, WA 
Olympia WA 
Maple Valley WA 
West Vancouver BC 
Ennis MT 
Cochrane AB 
Sisters OR 
Auburn WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Olympia WA 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 
Sherwood, OR 

La Conner, WA 
St Helens OR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #171 Needs to Charge Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:04:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Historics 

Group 3 - Historic Large Bore Production 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:09:39 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 11:00 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AP 

AP 

TA 

AP 

AS 

AP 

BP 

TA 

AAGT 

FFR 

AP 

AP 

FIA G3 

BP 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

PRO3 

AS 

FIA G4 

BP 

BP 

FIA G4 

FFR 

TA 

AS 

FFR 

FIA G4 

PRO3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

16 

23 

3 

24 

95 

166 

10 

21 

28 

72 

31 

38 

98 

64 

171 

151 

325 

11 

17 

94 

14 

56 

198 

15 

269 

65 

2 

226 

Name 

Dave Kunicki 
Jim Gallaugher 
Tom Cantrell 
Ken  Sutherland 
Randy Dunphy 
Erik Dolson 
Del Mackenzie 
Mike Woolsey 
Ralph Stotschek 
Karen Salvaggio 
Dave Edelstein 
Chuck Ward 
Gunter Pichler 
Bob Hooper 
Lee Eberle 
E Michael Smith 
Thomas Leeming 
Lance Williams 
Jeff Taylor 
Doug Kirk 
Gerald Loeffler 
Matt Parent 
Mark Adams 
Anthony Nadalin 

Bradley Briscoe 
Todd Morton 
Stuart Gustafson 
Walt Cox 
Zack Watson 

Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Ford Mustang 

Shelby Cobra 

1965 Ford Falcon 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1970 Ford Mustang 

1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1964 Jaguar E - Type 

1966 Ford Mustang GT350 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1990 BMW 325is 

1964 Studebaker Daytona 

1966 Ford GT 40 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1969 Chevrolet L88 

1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 

1965 FFR Challenge 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

1989 BMW 332is 

Disp 

7000 

6997 

4949 

4949 

6997 

4949 

4949 

0 

5000 

6997 

6997 

4200 

4785 

4210 

5000 

5000 

2499 

4949 

4736 

4736 

6997 

5300 

4949 

5700 

4948 

4949 

7341 

2499 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

7 

7 

6 

Total Tm 

19:49.716 

19:56.171 

19:59.558 

20:00.289 

20:10.632 

20:10.923 

20:15.548 

20:49.279 

20:49.909 

20:50.200 

21:03.184 

21:21.124 

19:49.179 

19:55.725 

19:57.578 

20:07.988 

20:12.355 

20:35.575 

21:35.430 

19:48.951 

16:27.010 

14:40.239 

14:42.795 

14:31.311 

3:04.443 

Best Tm 

1:27.865 

1:27.624 

1:27.985 

1:27.328 

1:27.936 

1:29.545 

1:30.408 

1:33.366 

1:30.990 

1:32.518 

1:30.962 

1:35.621 

1:36.579 

1:36.882 

1:37.155 

1:37.938 

1:37.182 

1:40.594 

1:40.979 

1:45.843 

1:34.632 

1:31.646 

1:33.788 

1:38.135 

Home Town 

Surrey BC 

Auburn WA 

Sherwood, OR 

Kent WA 

Sisters OR 

Everett WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Cochrane AB 

Hemet CA 

Bellingham WA 

Maple Valley WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Kalispell MT 

Auburn WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Ennis MT 

Olympia WA 

Sisters OR 

Renton WA 

Puyallup WA 

Bellevue WA 

Olympia WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

La Conner, WA 

Lacey WA 

St Helens OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #171 needs to charge transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:06:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.455 

Avg. Speed 

74.892 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.328 

Best Speed 

92.754 

Best Lap by 

3 - Ken  Sutherland 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 3 - Historic Large Bore Production 

Race 1 

Race started at 15:05:58 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 03:00 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AP 

AP 

TA 

AP 

AAGT 

BP 

AP 

TA 

FFR 

AP 

TA 

FIA G4 

AP 

BP 

BP 

FIA G3 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

PRO3 

AS 

AS 

FIA G4 

AS 

BP 

FFR 

FIA G4 

PRO3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

5 

3 

1 

6 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

16 

23 

95 

21 

166 

72 

10 

28 

31 

15 

56 

3 

98 

171 

38 

198 

94 

64 

151 

325 

11 

269 

17 

24 

14 

65 

2 

226 

Name 

Dave Kunicki 
Jim Gallaugher 
Tom Cantrell 
Erik Dolson 
Ralph Stotschek 
Del Mackenzie 
Dave Edelstein 
Mike Woolsey 
Karen Salvaggio 
Chuck Ward 
Bradley Briscoe 
Mark Adams 
Ken  Sutherland 
Bob Hooper 
E Michael Smith 
Gunter Pichler 
Anthony Nadalin 
Gerald Loeffler 
Lee Eberle 
Thomas Leeming 
Lance Williams 
Jeff Taylor 
Todd Morton 
Doug Kirk 
Randy Dunphy 
Matt Parent 

Stuart Gustafson 
Walt Cox 
Zack Watson 

Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1970 Ford Mustang 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 

Shelby Cobra 

1966 Ford Mustang GT350 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1964 Jaguar E - Type 

1965 FFR Challenge 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1990 BMW 325is 

1964 Studebaker Daytona 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1966 Ford GT 40 

1965 Ford Falcon 

1969 Chevrolet L88 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

1989 BMW 332is 

Disp 

7000 

6997 

4949 

6997 

0 

4949 

6997 

4949 

5000 

6997 

5700 

5300 

6997 

4785 

5000 

4200 

4949 

4736 

4210 

5000 

2499 

4949 

4948 

4736 

4949 

6997 

4949 

7341 

2499 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

4 

Total Tm 

19:25.285 

19:34.858 

19:38.409 

19:39.373 

19:50.668 

19:57.138 

20:13.335 

20:32.086 

20:35.772 

20:36.800 

20:51.168 

20:57.302 

17:57.717 

19:26.230 

19:29.480 

19:30.236 

19:34.420 

19:36.018 

19:39.872 

19:40.284 

20:10.232 

20:38.922 

20:52.800 

21:08.166 

10:45.779 

9:23.246 

Best Tm 

1:26.517 

1:27.728 

1:28.093 

1:27.779 

1:28.940 

1:29.696 

1:30.591 

1:32.616 

1:33.110 

1:32.669 

1:30.837 

1:33.177 

1:26.026 

1:35.128 

1:35.003 

1:35.378 

1:35.251 

1:35.239 

1:35.577 

1:35.733 

1:39.581 

1:42.042 

1:42.312 

1:43.453 

1:28.654 

1:27.403 

Home Town 

Surrey BC 

Auburn WA 

Sisters OR 

Cochrane AB 

Everett WA 

Bellingham WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Hemet CA 

Maple Valley WA 

Renton WA 

Olympia WA 

Sherwood, OR 

Kalispell MT 

Battle Ground WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Woodinville, WA 

Puyallup WA 

Auburn WA 

Ennis MT 

Olympia WA 

Sisters OR 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Kent WA 

Bellevue WA 

La Conner, WA 

Lacey WA 

St Helens OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:07:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

9.573 

Avg. Speed 

76.462 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.026 

Best Speed 

94.158 

Best Lap by 

3 - Ken  Sutherland 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 3 - Historic Large Bore Production 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 11:11:45 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 11:10 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

BP 

AP 

TA 

TA 

FIA G4 

FFR 

AP 

FIA G3 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

BP 

AS 

FIA G4 

BP 

TA 

PRO3 

FFR 

AAGT 

AS 

BP 

FFR 

FIA G4 

PRO3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

69 

16 

95 

166 

72 

15 

10 

56 

28 

31 

38 

151 

171 

94 

64 

11 

17 

98 

23 

325 

198 

8 

21 

24 

14 

65 

2 

226 

Name 

Ken  Sutherland 
Dave Kunicki 
Jim Gallaugher 
Erik Dolson 
Del Mackenzie 
Dave Edelstein 
Bradley Briscoe 
Mike Woolsey 
Mark Adams 
Karen Salvaggio 
Chuck Ward 
Gunter Pichler 
Thomas Leeming 
E Michael Smith 
Gerald Loeffler 
Lee Eberle 
Jeff Taylor 
Doug Kirk 
Bob Hooper 
Tom Cantrell 
Lance Williams 
Anthony Nadalin 

Todd Morton 
Ralph Stotschek 
Randy Dunphy 
Matt Parent 
Stuart Gustafson 
Walt Cox 
Zack Watson 

Make/Model 

Shelby Cobra 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1970 Ford Mustang 

1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1964 Jaguar E - Type 

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1964 Studebaker Daytona 

1966 Ford GT 40 

1966 Ford Mustang GT350 

1969 Ford Mustang 

1990 BMW 325is 

1965 FFR Challenge 

1967  Camaro 

1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 

1965 Ford Falcon 

1969 Chevrolet L88 

Factory Five Shelby Daytona Coupe 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

1989 BMW 332is 

Disp 

6997 

7000 

6997 

6997 

4949 

6997 

5700 

4949 

5300 

5000 

6997 

4200 

5000 

5000 

4736 

4210 

4949 

4736 

4785 

4949 

2499 

4949 

4949 

0 

4949 

6997 

4949 

7341 

2499 

Laps 

6 

6 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

3 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

11:56.049 

11:56.943 

10:31.598 

10:34.396 

10:45.460 

10:45.700 

10:58.765 

10:59.342 

11:01.575 

11:03.495 

11:04.894 

11:17.677 

11:20.036 

11:22.651 

11:24.359 

11:26.899 

11:43.657 

11:45.268 

9:39.424 

7:38.241 

8:15.938 

4:57.788 

Best Tm 

1:25.268 

1:26.606 

1:27.571 

1:28.126 

1:30.240 

1:30.337 

1:31.867 

1:32.873 

1:32.283 

1:33.194 

1:33.293 

1:36.078 

1:36.175 

1:36.127 

1:35.482 

1:37.159 

1:39.148 

1:40.574 

1:36.107 

1:27.705 

1:39.891 

Home Town 

Sherwood, OR 

Surrey BC 

Sisters OR 

Everett WA 

Bellingham WA 

Renton WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Olympia WA 

Hemet CA 

Maple Valley WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Ennis MT 

Battle Ground WA 

Puyallup WA 

Auburn WA 

Sisters OR 

Renton WA 

Kalispell MT 

Auburn WA 

Olympia WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Renton WA 

Cochrane AB 

Kent WA 

Bellevue WA 

La Conner, WA 

Lacey WA 

St Helens OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:08:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.894 

Avg. Speed 

67.872 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.268 

Best Speed 

94.995 

Best Lap by 

3 - Ken  Sutherland 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 3 - Historic Large Bore Production 

Race 3 

Race (20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 16:22:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 04:05 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

TA 

BP 

TA 

FIA G4 

AP 

BP 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

BP 

BP 

FIA G3 

PRO3 

AS 

FIA G4 

AS 

AAGT 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FIA G4 

TA 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

6 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

69 

16 

95 

72 

15 

166 

10 

56 

31 

171 

28 

151 

198 

94 

98 

38 

325 

11 

17 

8 

21 

24 

269 

14 

64 

2 

23 

Name 

Ken  Sutherland 
Dave Kunicki 
Jim Gallaugher 
Erik Dolson 
Dave Edelstein 
Bradley Briscoe 
Del Mackenzie 
Mike Woolsey 
Mark Adams 
Chuck Ward 
E Michael Smith 
Karen Salvaggio 
Thomas Leeming 
Anthony Nadalin 
Gerald Loeffler 
Bob Hooper 
Gunter Pichler 
Lance Williams 
Jeff Taylor 
Doug Kirk 
Todd Morton 

Ralph Stotschek 
Randy Dunphy 
Todd Morton 
Matt Parent 
Lee Eberle 
Walt Cox 
Tom Cantrell 

Make/Model 

Shelby Cobra 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1970 Ford Mustang 

1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1965 FFR Challenge 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1966 Ford Mustang GT350 

1964 Jaguar E - Type 

1990 BMW 325is 

1964 Studebaker Daytona 

1966 Ford GT 40 

1967  Camaro 

1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 

1965 Ford Falcon 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1969 Chevrolet L88 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

1969 Ford Mustang 

Disp 

6997 

7000 

6997 

6997 

6997 

5700 

4949 

4949 

5300 

6997 

5000 

5000 

5000 

4949 

4736 

4785 

4200 

2499 

4949 

4736 

4949 

0 

4949 

4948 

6997 

4210 

7341 

4949 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

6 

Total Tm 

20:46.515 

21:03.337 

21:05.578 

21:13.655 

21:17.526 

21:20.165 

21:22.947 

21:48.339 

21:52.090 

21:52.947 

22:16.164 

22:16.866 

22:17.307 

20:45.966 

20:58.093 

21:11.553 

21:27.528 

21:45.044 

22:12.909 

18:57.008 

14:06.529 

Best Tm 

1:26.128 

1:26.254 

1:28.285 

1:28.525 

1:29.068 

1:28.809 

1:29.034 

1:31.289 

1:31.733 

1:31.386 

1:33.553 

1:33.161 

1:33.353 

1:33.159 

1:34.063 

1:35.117 

1:35.600 

1:39.383 

1:41.570 

1:42.724 

1:46.074 

Home Town 

Sherwood, OR 

Surrey BC 

Sisters OR 

Bellingham WA 

Renton WA 

Everett WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Olympia WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Hemet CA 

Ennis MT 

Woodinville, WA 

Puyallup WA 

Kalispell MT 

West Vancouver BC 

Olympia WA 

Sisters OR 

Renton WA 

Renton WA 

Cochrane AB 

Kent WA 

Renton WA 

Bellevue WA 

Auburn WA 

Lacey WA 

Auburn WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:08:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

16.822 

Avg. Speed 

77.977 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.128 

Best Speed 

94.046 

Best Lap by 

3 - Ken  Sutherland 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 3 - Historic Large Bore Production 

Race 4 

Race started at 11:09:50 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/7/2019 11:10 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AP 

AP 

AP 

FFR 

AP 

BP 

FIA G4 

FFR 

FFR 

BP 

PRO3 

FIA G3 

FIA G4 

AS 

BP 

AAGT 

AP 

AP 

AS 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

BP 

FIA G4 

TA 

TA 

TA 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

95 

16 

72 

28 

31 

171 

56 

151 

198 

94 

325 

38 

17 

11 

98 

21 

3 

69 

8 

24 

269 

14 

64 

166 

2 

10 

15 

23 

Name 

Erik Dolson 
Jim Gallaugher 
Dave Edelstein 
Karen Salvaggio 
Chuck Ward 
E Michael Smith 
Mark Adams 
Thomas Leeming 
Anthony Nadalin 
Gerald Loeffler 
Lance Williams 
Gunter Pichler 
Doug Kirk 
Jeff Taylor 
Bob Hooper 

Ralph Stotschek 
Ken  Sutherland 
Dave Kunicki 
Todd Morton 
Randy Dunphy 
Todd Morton 
Matt Parent 
Lee Eberle 
Del Mackenzie 
Walt Cox 
Mike Woolsey 
Bradley Briscoe 
Tom Cantrell 

Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette ZL1 

1967 Chevrolet Corvette 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1 9 6 5 Fac to ry Five  Rac in g D ayto n a R-M o d el  C o up e  

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 

1965 Factory Five Type 65 R Daytona Coupe 

1965 FFR Challenge 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1990 BMW 325is 

1964 Jaguar E - Type 

1966 Ford GT 40 

1964 Studebaker Daytona 

1966 Ford Mustang GT350 

1976 Chevrolet IMSA MONZA 

Shelby Cobra 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967  Camaro 

1965 Ford Falcon 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro 

1969 Chevrolet L88 

1964 Jaguar E-Type 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1966 Ford GT40 MkII 

1970 Ford Mustang 

1976 Chevrolet Greenwood Corvette 

1969 Ford Mustang 

Disp 

6997 

6997 

6997 

5000 

6997 

5000 

5300 

5000 

4949 

4736 

2499 

4200 

4736 

4949 

4785 

0 

6997 

7000 

4949 

4949 

4948 

6997 

4210 

4949 

7341 

4949 

5700 

4949 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

4 

Total Tm 

19:17.266 

19:20.668 

19:45.857 

20:07.495 

20:30.898 

20:33.246 

20:33.904 

20:36.250 

20:42.083 

20:47.632 

19:58.210 

20:38.839 

20:39.593 

20:41.022 

9:34.197 

Best Tm 

1:27.413 

1:27.537 

1:28.797 

1:31.664 

1:31.703 

1:34.287 

1:31.851 

1:34.225 

1:34.647 

1:34.942 

1:38.895 

1:40.139 

1:40.762 

1:41.784 

1:35.632 

Home Town 

Sisters OR 

Bellingham WA 

Hemet CA 

Maple Valley WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Olympia WA 

Ennis MT 

Woodinville, WA 

Puyallup WA 

Olympia WA 

West Vancouver BC 

Renton WA 

Sisters OR 

Kalispell MT 

Cochrane AB 

Sherwood, OR 

Surrey BC 

Renton WA 

Kent WA 

Renton WA 

Bellevue WA 

Auburn WA 

Everett WA 

Lacey WA 

Ridgefield WA 

Renton WA 

Auburn WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 12:09:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.402 

Avg. Speed 

76.992 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.413 

Best Speed 

92.664 

Best Lap by 

95 - Erik Dolson 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 3 - Historic Large Bore Production 

Race 5 

Race started at 15:19:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/7/2019 03:20 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics


